COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SIEET

Derrsthe Honiv Wit [Fuavs ol o L /an.- ?).c;,;"

NO.  [03-0F ED NO. Dy~ D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: et 3d oo

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s 5518 5

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s 11,17

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS g
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TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s Tt ¥

PURCHASER(S);

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED: P I £

TOTAL DUE: s S e, ‘{"8
LESS DEPOSIT: S [ 4CH, —
DOWN PAYMENT: S

TOTAL DUL IN 8 DAYS $ ‘//55’3/0, 'i'/ }_f




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
D@Ldba\c },,.mr: \jal’ ’M*VS fZ&M!?Q/ o L; m

NO. /03 0% ED NO.7605-0% )0 DATE/TIME OF SALECX S

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. S 5%
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS § FA 0

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50

ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) S15.00

MILEAGE § Y0
POSTING HANDRILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $S .50
NOTARY S 4 00 sy =
TOTAL sk soiorkseksdes ¢ “FlMy, ™ O
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC., S 00d, 0
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 o
TOTAL %% s kkkedoded sk oo ¢ i‘_f-"g‘_,n."_;/, A0
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 4/, 50 .
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WATER 20§
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GERALD M. SHAPIRO
Ademitied tn Hitnais and Florida Onuly
DAVID 8, KREISMAN

Adwmitted fn Hlinois Only
SHAPIRO & DENARDO, LLC e
Managing Partner
ATTORNEYS AT LAW DANTELLE BOYLE-EBERSOLE
MICHAEL J. CLARK +
3600 Horizon Drive, Suite 150, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406 TLANA ZION

+ Alse Livensed ik New Jerev

Tel: (610) 278-6800, Fax: (61() 278-9980

October 24, 2008
Columbia County Sheri(f
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as Trustee for Long Beach
Mortgage Loan Trust 2004-5 vs. Roland D. Kemper
Property Address: 217 Ida Street, Berwick, PA 18603
Civil Action No: 2008-CV-762
S&D File No: 08-032671

Dear Columbia County Sheriff:

In reference to the above captioned matter, please prepare a deed to the following
entity: Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as Trustece for Long Beach Mortgage
Loan Trust 2004-5, 12650 Ingenuity Drive, Orlando, FL 32256.

Enclosed is our cheek payable to the Sherifl of Columbia County in the amount of
$4,360.48 in payment of monics owed Lo settle.

Also please advise us of any monies owed in this matter so that we may promptly
settle and receive our deed. Altematively, if a refund is owed to my client, please
forward the refund check with the Sheriff's deed.

Please forward the executed deed along with the enclosed package to the
recorder of deeds office for recording. Please call me the day this deed goes for
recording. WE WILL NEED THE RECORDING INFORMATION ON THIS AS
SOON AS POSSIBLE.

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,
S

it §

Laufa Barron
Paralegal

Enclosures



REV-183 EX {6-04)
RECORDER'S USE ONLY
State Tax Paid

g;-'. .

'L";; REALTY TRANSFER TAX
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYEY ANLA STATEMENT OF VALUE Bank Momber

BEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BLREAL OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 280603 See Reverse for Instructions Page Mumber
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603 i
Date Regarded

Complete each section and file m duplicate with recorder of deeds when (1 the full valuesconsideration is not set forth i the deed, (2) when the deed is
without consideration, or by gift, or (3} a tux exemption is claimed. A Statcment of Value is not required if the transfir & wholly exempt from tax
based on: (1) family relationship or (2} public wility cuscment. I nore space is needed, attach addilionul shecys).

A CORRESPONDENT — All inquires may be directed to the following person;

Name: SHAPTRO & DENARDO, LLC Telephome Number:
Area Code {610} 278-6800)
Street Address: 3004} Horizon Drive, Citv:King of Prussia Stule: PA Zip
Suile 150 Code: 1 9406
B TRANS FER DATA Date of Aceeptanee af Document.
Grator(s) Lessons) dnuniee(sk Lessea(s)
Columbia County Sheriff Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as Trustce for
long Beach Morigage Loan Trust 2004-5
Street Address Street Address
P.O. Bax 380 7255 BAYMEADQWS WAY
City Stale Zip Code Cily State Zip Cuode
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Jacksonville Florida 32250
C PROPERTY 1.LOCATION
Street Address City, Township, Borough
217 Ida Street Borough of Berwick
Counly School Bisirel Tax Parcel Numiher
Columbia Berwick Area 04C-04-097
D VALUATION DATA
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Totul Consideration
55,710.48 +0 =55,710.48
4. County Assessed Value 5 Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value
$22,396.00 X3.76 = $84208.96 N
E  EXEMPTION DATA
Ia, Amcunt of Exemption Claimed 1l Percentaye of luverest Conveved
100G 10055

2. Check Appropriace Box Below for Fxemption Claimed

D Will or intestate succession )
(Mume ot Decedent) {Hatate File Number)

r__l Transter to Industrial Thevelopment Agency,

D Tranafer b a trust (Alach compleic copy of rust apreement identifying all beneficiariz.)

I:l Transfer bevween principal and agent ¢ Attach complewe copy tf ageney/simew party agTeement.}

D Transfer to the Conngnwealth, the United States and Instrumentalilies by pill. dediculion. condemmation or in liew of condemnation. ([F

coendemnation or in lieu of condenmation. wwach copy of resalution),

g Transfer from mortgagor 1O & holder of a mortguge in default. Momgage Book Number Inst# 200406800 assigned to erantes 4/17:08
HAOR03468

D Corrective ar confirmatary deed. { Aftacl complele vopy of the prior deed being corrected or conlirmmd.)

[:l Stututory corporate consolidation, merger or division. (Allach copy of articles.)

E Other (Please explain exemplion claimued, il olher than Hsted abave.)  Property transferred through o morigage foreclosure action by
Sheriff Sale held October 22, 2008 in satistaction of judgment entered on Docket Number: 2008-CV-762.

Under penalties of law, | declare that 1 have examined this Statement, including accompanying information,
and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signature of Correspondent or Responsible Party % b IJ . Dale
Laura Barron : s ] Al N - 10/24/2008

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION 1
MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER'S REFUSAL T0O RECORD THE DEED. i
F

L



REW-183 [IX (6-96)
RECORDER'S USE ONLY

State Tax Pad

ﬁ‘l -
" REALTY TRANSFER TAX

L%
COMMONWEALTI OF PENNSYLVANIA STATEMENT OF VALLE Look Nutber
DEPARTMENT OI' REVENLE

BURFAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES ) . -
BLEPT. 250603 See Reverse for Instructions Puge Number

FIARRISBITREG, PA 1712R-00013

Ihae Recorded

Complete cach section and file in duplicate with recorder of decds when (1) the full valuefeonsideration is not set Torth in the deed, (2) when the deed i
without eonsideration, or by gilt, or {3} a tux exemption is claimed. A Stateienl of Value is aot required if the transfze is wholly excrapt from tax
based on: (1) tamily relationship or (23 public uliliyy cosement. If more space is needed. attach additfong] sheci(s).

A  CORRESPONDENT - All inquires may be directed to the following person:

Name: SHAPIRO & DENARDO, LLC Telepliome Number:
Area Cinde (ﬁ 1 0) 278-6800
Street Address: 3000 Horizon Drive, City:King of Prussia State: PA Zip
Suite 150 Code: 13406
R TRANSFER DATA Thate af Acceptance of Document
Ciranuww(s)esson(s) Grantes(s) Lessee(s)
Columbia County Sheriff Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as Trustec for
Long Beach Mortuage Loan Trust 2004-5
Strcet Addruss Street Address
P.O. Box 380 72535 BAYMEADOWS WAY
Clty State Zip Code Cily State Zin Cude
Bloomsburg PA 7815 Jacksonville Florida 32256
C  PROPERTY LOCATION
Street Address City, Township. Borough
217 Ida Street RBorough ol Berwick
County School District Tax Farcel Number
Columbia Berwick Arca 04C-04-097
D  VALUATION DATA
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2, Oiher Consideration 3. Total Canaideralion
$5,710.48 + =33,710.48
4 County Assessed Value 5. Conmmon Level Ratio Fuctor 4. Tair Markel Value
$22,396.00 X3.76 =$84208.96
E  EXEMPTION DATA
L, Amcount of Exemption Claimed b, Percentage of Interest Cotveyed
100% LU0%y

2. Check Appropriate Box Pelow for Exemption Claimed
Will or intestate succession

{Name :.:F.[-)cccdcni} (Esta{e Tile I\'um-h.E}'.). T
El Transfer to Indusirtal Development Agency.
D Transfer to a trust {Attach complete cony of must agreement identitying all beaeficiarics.)
r__| Transfer belween prineipal and agent. { Attach complete copy ol upencysiney pany agreement.)
[:l Transfer to the Commonwealth, the United States and (istrumentalitics by gifl, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condenmation. (11
condenmation o i licy of condenmation, attach copy of resslution}.
E Transier frem montgagor 1O A holder of a mortgape in defiul. Morgaye Book Number Instit 200400800 assipued w gruniee 41708
200803468
D Ciwreetive or conbimmatory deed. (Attach complete copy ol Uw prior decd beine comreeted or confirmed.)
D Statutory corporate consclidation, merger or division. (Affael copy of anticles.)
@ Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other thun lisled ubuve.)  Property transterred through a morigage forectosure action by
Sherifi" Sale held October 22, 2008 in satjstaction of judgnent eotered on Docket Number: 2008-CV-762.

Under penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this Statement, including accompanying information,
and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signalure of Correspoudent or Responsible Party | fﬂl o . Date
T 10:24/2008

4
Laura Barron A PRV

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION
MAY RESULT IN TIHE RECORDER'S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.
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GERALD M. SHAFMRO
Admitted in Hifnois and Florida Ondy
DAVID 5. KREISMAN

SHAPIRO & DENARD O’ LLC Admiteed in Wlinots Onty

CHRISTOPHER A. DeNARDO

Managing Fartner

ATTORNEYS AT AW DANIELLE BOVLE-EBERSOLE
MICHAEL J. CLARK +
3600 Horizon Drive, Suite 150, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406 ILANA ZION

1 Ale Licensed in New Jersey

Tel: (610) 278-6800, Fax: (610) 278-9980

October 24, 2008
Columbia County Sheriff
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as Trustee for Long Beach
Mortgage Loan Trust 2004-5 vs. Roland D. Kemper
Property Address: 217 Ida Streel, Berwick, PA 18603
Civil Action No: 2008-CV-762
S&D File No: 08-032671

Dear Columbia County Sheriff:

In referencc to the above caplioned matter, please prepare a deed to the following
entity: Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as Truslec for Long Beach Mortgage
Loan Trust 2004-5, 12650 Ingenuity Drive, Orlando, FL 32256.

Enclosed is our check payable to the Sheriff of Columbia County m the amount of
$4,360.48 in payment of monies owed to settle,

Also plcase advise us of any monies owed in this matter so that we may promptly
settle and receive our deed. Altematively, if a refund is owed to my client, please
forward the refund check with the Sheriff's deed.

Please forward the executed deed along with the cnclosed package to the
recorder of deeds office for recording. Please call me the day this deed goes for
recording. WE WILL NEED THE RECORDING INFORMATION ON THIS AS
SOON AS POSSIBLE.

Thank you for your prompt atiention to this matter.

Very truly )g%,
[} ;;
@@ax‘ron

alegal

Enclosures
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SHAPIRO & DeNARDO, LLC
BY: MICHAEL J. CLARK, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY 1.D. NO: PA Bar # 202929
3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406
TELEPHONE: {610) 278-6800
S & D FILE NO. 08-032671
Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, &s
Trustee for Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust
2004-5

PLAINTIFF

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

NO: 2008-CV-762
V8.

Raland D. Kemper

and

Linda J. Kemper
DEFENDANT(S)

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
L]
1
1
1
L}
[}
L
L]
]
I
]
L3
L]
L]
L}
.

CERTIFICATION QF NOTICE TO LIENHOLDERS
PURSUANT TOPA R.C.P 3129.2 (C) (2

1, Lisa Kosik, Legal Assistant for Shapiro & DeNardo, LLC, attorneys for the Plaintiff,
Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as Trustee for Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust 2004-
5, hereby certify that Notice of Sale was served on all persons appearing on Exhibit "A" attached
hereto, by United States mail, first class, postage prepaid, with Certificates of Mailing on
September 18, 2008, the originals of which are attached and that each of said persons appears on
Plaintiff's Affidavit pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 3129.1.

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penalties
provided by 18 P.S. Section 4904,

Respectfully submitted,

SHAPIRO & DENARDQ, LLC

BY:

Lisa Kosik
Legal Assistant

08-032671
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Shapiro and Kreisman, LI
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SHAPIRO & DeNARDO, LLC
BY: MICHAEL J. CLARK, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY 1L.D. NO: PA Bar # 202929
3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406
TELEPHONE: (610) 278-6800
S & D FILE NO. 08-032671
Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as + COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Trustee for Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust « COLUMBIA COUNTY
2004-5 i

PLAINTIFF '

NO: 2008-CV-762
VS. '

Roland D. Kemper

and

Linda J. Kemper
DEFENDANT(S)

CERTIFICATION OF NOTICE TO LIENHOLDERS
PURSUANT TO PA R.C.P 3129.2 (€) (2)

I, Lisa Kosik, Legal Assistant for Shapiro & DcNardo, LLC, attorneys for the Plaintiff,
Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as Trustee for Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust 2004-
5, hereby certify that Notice of Sale was served on all persons appearing on Exhibit "A" attached
hereto, by United States mail, first class, postage prepaid, with Certificates of Mailing on
Scptember {8, 2008, the originals of which are attached and that each of said persons appears on
Plaintiff's Affidavit pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 3129.1.

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penalties
provided by 18 P.S. Section 4904.

Respectfully submitted,

SHAPIRO & DENARDO, LLC

v it Bt

Lisa Kosik
Legal Assistant

08-032671



U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAI, DQES NOT
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE—POSTMASTER

Received From:

Shapiro and Kreisman, LLC
3600 Horizon Drive, Ste.150
King Of Prussia, PA 19406
Qne piece of ordinary mail addressed to:
Roland D, Kemper
217 Ida Street
Berwick, PA 18603

LA

'fip'i AT

)

AQOD JIZ WONS GINYIN

TAL

PS Form 3817, January 2001

G

U.8, POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USEDR FOR DOMESTIG AND INTERNATIONA

L MAIL, DOES NOT
PROVIDE FOR iNSURﬁNCE—-POSTMASTER
Received From:

Shapiro and Kreisman LILC

3600 Horizon Drive, Ste.150
King Of Prussia, PA 19406
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17 Ida Stree “ R,
- . o ¥ AN Tm
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s = = ;0._;
— O o |
PS Form 3817, January 2001 535Q
[2) 3w <

US.Postal Service U.S. Postal Service n,
CERTIFIED MAIL. RECEIPT
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TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 T4 HOUR PHONE
(570} 389-5622 BLOCMSEURG, PA 17815 370 Te4-b3U0

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST
COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR LONG

BEACH MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST 2004-5

Vs

ROLAND D. KEMPER
LINDA J. KEMPER

Docket # 103ED2008

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 18, 2008, AT 12:50 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON ROLAND KEMPER AT 217 IDA STREET, BERWICK
BY POSTING TO THE PROPERTY A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT
AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOQF.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 29, 2008

T P Keon|xg]

NOTARY PUBLIC '

Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
My Com. Ex. 1* Monday in 2012

SHAPIRO AND DENARDOQ, LLC
3600 HORIZON DRIVE

Suite 150

KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406

SO ANSWERS,

X
TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIF

P. D’ANGELOQ
DEPUTY SHERIFF




8]

=
= :
o £
- o
,‘?%;3-2 g é}
B = oo = O
A= 5
s 2
— .. [t
%—EB =3
= (<3 -
g5 ¥k
g |£8 g Edlg
=4 £ g g %0 p
i B B dfs
= 58 3
B £ > Qoo =
| = 2 B
R E BE1E
“dz |%s g3 Ez|3d
g £ 5 FEEE|E
£ - 01:‘&::}2
! = = i o o @
[ @ W SI:I::*‘
g |T% & =13
[ 2= s®mOnO| &
w | o fn] o o
o &
& 8 L
'z .2 =
i -m "'I..
‘a8 E =
P S o
c2& . Z-
S & =
PO =z
E TS = =
5 Lo - -
iS5 o B = i
g EE @ T
65288 ~c
O o= = o oy
;E%EE z : =
-moueg
Leas =
S =0 |8 e
D - = E Wi
2EETS =
EEEEO o =
i 3<5|%
a2 = -

7007 0710 DDOZ 931 4173

2. Article Number

{fransfer from service label)

PS Form 3811, February 2004

£

1025950211

Domestic Return Receipt

I
i
—
!
i
|
i
J
i L OO0 MARKET §TRAETS
i
]
]
!
{
i

COMPLETE THIS SSCTIQN ON DELIVERY

SENDER: COMPLE HIS SECTION

3 Agent
M Addresse

X

1

o —

' sothat we can return the card to you. ( ecewed by J'TtedNam} o of Deliver
: W Atftach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 1 ﬂ 7

. m Complsteitems 1,..  d 3. Alsc complste LA signaty . '
itam 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ( ) /

W Print your name and address on the reverse

or on the front if space permits.

D. Is deI ivery address dlfferent from item 1?1' [ Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

TNTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP
WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
(0 ARCH STREET ROOM 3258
PHILADELPHIA, PA 15106

3. Senvice Type
& Certifled Mall [ Express Mall
{1 Ragisterad [ Retum Receipt for Merchandis
O insuredMail O c.OD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fog) 0 Yes

7007 0710 DOO2 9631 41519

E 2. Article Number
(Transfer from service Iabal)

PS Form 3811, February 2004

Domestle Retumn Receipt 102595-02-M-15

- SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

3 B Complets items 1, d 3. Also complete R
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. O Ageit ™
W Print your name and address on the reverse X &8 Addresse
S0 that we can return the card to you. B. Recsived by (Printed Name)
B Attach this card to the back of the mailplece, © 01 Imer
or on the frant if space permits.
1 Aricle Addre o D. Is delivery address differant from itemn 17 E] Yos
ssed it YES, enter delivery address beiow: [ No

ULS SMAEL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPTITA LISTRICT OFFICE
FOBERTN.C.NIX ['['Dr AL BUILINNG
FLOGR
PHILADELPUIA. DA |9.n..? 8. Service Type

& Cortified Mail [ Express Mafl

{1 Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
Ol insured Mail O coD.

4. Restricted Dellvery? (Extra Fes} [ Yes
2. Article Numbar ) i
{Transfer from service labe) 7007 0710 0002 9kL31 4ikk
f
; PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102585-02-M-154

Tl i LA

'. y - 1
! & Complete tems 1, .. 4d 3. Also complete i\é‘iqn\ature \ X—N;. O

itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B. R M&E&d&h}m}\t& te of Deliver
% 13 200

i W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
D. !s delivery address different from item 17 O3 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below:  [1 No

| W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

" 1. Article Addressed to:

COMMONWIEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUR-ATTN: SHERIFE SALL
GUREAL OF COMPLIANCE

CLEARANCE SUPTORT SECTION L
1'}1'1‘ ARTMENT 281230 3. Sewvice Type

D LARRISBURG. A FT125-1230 & Certifiod Matl ] Express Mail

; [ Registered C1 Retum Raceipt for Merchandis
O Insured Mait O c.oD.

4. Restricted Dellvery? (Extra Fea} O Yes
B Artichs bt 7007 D710 0002 9631 4180
. {Transfer from service label)
. PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Recelpt 10258502 M-1£



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/10/2008 DOCKET # 163ED2008
PLAINTIFF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS
TRUSTEE FOR LONG BEACH MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST
2004-5 ( "
AN
DEFENDANT ROLAND D. KEMPER O
ATTORNEY FIRM SHAPIRO AND DENARDO, LLC ,_ //
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED B
ROLAND KEMPER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
217 IDA STREET
BERWICK
SERVED UPON
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE TIME MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB__ POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY) Ng Fooo 2o Brew Qe chs
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

(/11 ]d) [qed 3 -4 S p =L O AeT)

DEPUTY VI i P DATE __ (/n/ o F
7 i'./ [ L7 7

= - ?.é;’? C/ ot .

/. é;u ey S f e f



SHAPIRO & DENARDO, LLC

BY: MICHAEL J. CLARK, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY 1.D. NO: PA Bar # 202929
3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406
TELEPHONE: (610) 278-63800

S & D FILE NO. 08-032671

Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Trustee for Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust COLUMBIA COUNTY
2004-5
PLAINTIFF NO: 2008-CV-762
V8.

Roland D. Kemper i
and :
Linda J. Kemper ;
DEFENDANT(S) :
CERTIFICATION OF NOTICE TO LIENHOLDERS
PURSUANT TO PA R.C.P 3129.2 (C) {2}

I, Heather Whitman, Legal Assistant for Shapiro & DeNardo, LLC, attorneys for the
Plaintiff, Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as Trustee for Long Beach Mortgage Loan
Trust 2004-5, hereby certify that Notice of Sale was served on all persons appearing on Exhibit
"A" attached hereto, by Uniled States mail, first class, postage prepaid, with Certificates of
Mailing on June 26, 2008, the originals of which are attached and that each of said persons
appears on Plaintiff's Affidavit pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 3129.1.

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penaltics
provided by 18 P.S. Section 4904.

Respectfully submitted,

SHAPIRO & DENARDO, LLC

§ =
i
Heather Whitman
Legal Assistant

08-032671



Name and Address of Sender

Chegk type of mail or senvige:

Affix Stamp Here
{Hf issued as a

Shapiro & DeNardo, LLC O Certified [0 Recorded Delivery {International) certificate owawm____an_
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m@@o __uwom._Noz rve [ Delivery Canfirmation [ Return Receipt for Merchandise copies of this Hif)
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King of Prussia, PA 19406 [ tnsured Date of Regeipt
_ . Handli Actual val | d |Due Send GC | 8C | SH RD | RR
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GERALD AL SIEAPIRO
Adzttted it IRty und? Flordchs (ol
DAVID §. KREISMAN

SHAPIRO & DENARDO, LLC T OMTER S DeNARDO

: Pariner
ATTORNEYS AT LAw DANIELLE BOYLE-ERERSOLE +
MICHAEL ). CLARK +

3600 Horizon Drive, Suite 150, Kiyg of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406 I.I.::a zmm'“"rﬂ'm‘y
Tel: (610) 278-6800, Fux: (610) 278-9980

September 17, 2008
Columbia County Sheriff

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as Trustee for Long Beach Mortgage
Loan Trust 2004-5 vs. Roland D. Kemper and Linda J. Kemper
Civil Action No. 2008-CV-762
Our File No. 08-032671

Sir’/Madam:

In connection with the above-captioned matter, enclosed please find the following:

1. Twa copies of the Notice of Sale to be posted at the property address;

Please POST the Notice of sale to the following addresses per the attached court order
Roland D. Kemper: 217 Ida Street, Berwick, PA 18603
Linda J. Kemper: 217 Ida Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Upon POSTING, please forward to this office in the enclosed, self-addressed stamped
envelope, a copy of your Sheriff's Return. Thank you.

Very truly yours,
Heather Whitman
Legal Assistant

Enclosures
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SHAPIRO & DENARDO, LLC

BY: MICHAEL J. CLARK, ESQUIRE

ATTORNEY LD. NO: PA Bar # 202929 e oy
3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150 T T
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406 s
TELEPHONE: (610) 278-6800 S
S & K FILE NO. 08-032671 o

Roland D. Kemper and Linda J, Kemper
DEFENDANTS

Deutsche Bank National Trust Company,as | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Trustee for Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust ;  COLUMBIA COUNTY
2004-5 :
PLAINTIFF i NO: 2008-CV-762
vs. |

, 2008, upon consideration of

AND NOW, this M day of

Plaintiff's Motion and the Affidavit of Good Faith Investigation attached hereto, it is hercby
ORDERED that service of the Notice of Sale and all subsequent pleadings on each defendant is
complete when Plaintiff or its counsel or agent mails true and correct copies of the Notice of Sale
and all subsequent pleadings by certified mail and regular mail to the last known address as set
forth in said Motion and Affidavit, that is Roland D. Kemper at 217 lda Street, Berwick, PA
18603 and Linda J. Kemper at 217 Ida Street, Berwick, PA 18603; and the Sheriff or Marshal
has posted a copy of the Notice of Sale or subsequent pleading on the most public part of the
property which is the subject of this action in mortgage foreclosure, which is 217 lda Street,

Berwick, PA 18603.

BY THE COURT.:
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SHAPIRO & DENARDO, LLC

BY: CHRISTOPHER A. DENARDO, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY LD, NO: PA Bar # 78447

3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150

KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406

TELEPHONE: (610) 278-6800

S & K FILE NO. 08-032671

Vs,
Roland D. Kemper and Linda J. Kemper
DEFENDANTS
OjI:LCE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO:  Roland D. Kemper
217 Ida Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Your house (real estate) at:

217 1da Street, Berwick, PA 18603

04C-04-097

is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on October 22, 2008 at:

Columbia County Sheriff's County

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17185
at 9:00 AM, to enforce the court judgment of $113,281.94 obtained by Deutsche Bank National
Trust Company, as Trustee for Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust 2004-5 against you.
NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLET YENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay back to Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as
Trustee for Long Beach Mortgage Loen Trust 2004-5 the amount of the judgment plus
costs or the back payments, late charges, costs, and reasonable attorneys fees due. To
find out how much you must pay, you may call: (610) 278-6800.

Deutsche Bank National Trust Company,as ! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Trustee for Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust ;  COLUMBIA COUNTY
2004-5 ;

PLAINTIFF ) NO: 2008-CV-762

2, You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to
postpone the sale for pood cause.

3. You may be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more

chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two of how to obtain an
attorney.)
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10.

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You
may find out the price bid by calling (610) 278-6800,

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale.
To find out if this has happened you may call *.

If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of
the property as if the sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff
and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer.

At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money, which was paid for your house. A schedule
of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff no later than
thirty (30) days from the date of the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving
the money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule uniess
exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10) days afier the date of filing of said schedule.

You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your house back, if you
act immediately after the sale,

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE
THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL
HELP.
Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760

PURSUANT TO THE FAIR DEBT COLLECTION PRACTICES ACT YOU ARE
ADVISED THAT THIS LAW FIRM IS DEEMED TO BE A DEBT COLLECTOR
ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

08-032671
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ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND LOT OF LAND SITUATE IN THE
BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA,
BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE EAST SIDE OF IDA STREET 172 2 FEET SOUTH OF
GREEN STREET; THENCE ALONG IDA STREET IN A SOUTHERLY DIRECTION A
DISTANCE OF 67 % FEET TO LINE OF LAND FORMERLY OF JAMES E. SPONEABLRG;
THENCE ALONG LINE OF LAND FORMERLY OF JAMES E. SPONENBERG IN AN
EASTERLY DIRECTION 140 FEET TO AN ALLEY; THENCE ALONG SAID ALLEY IN A
NORTHERLY DIRECTION 57 %2 FEET TO LINE OF LAND FORMERLY OF JOHN
DRAKE; THENCE IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION A DISTANCE 140 FEET TO THE
PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CODE# 04C-004-097

BEING the same premises which Gary D. VanPelt and Nancy M. VanPelt, his wife, by Deed
dated August 15, 1997 and recorded in the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office on
August 19, 1997 in Book 663, Page 1014, granted and conveyed unto Roland D. Kemper and
Linda J. Kemper, his wife.
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‘SHAPIRO & DENARDO, LLC
BY: CHRISTOPHER A. DENARDO, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY LD, NO: PA Bar # 78447
3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406
TELEPHONE: (610} 278-6800
$ & K FILE NO. 08-032671

Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Trustee for Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust COLUMBIA COUNTY
2004-5

vs.
Roland D. Kemper and Linda J. Kemper
DEFENDANTS :
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Linda J. Kemper
217 Ida Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Your house (real estate) at:

217 Ida Street, Berwick, PA 18603

04C-04-097

is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on October 22, 2008 at:

Columbia County Sheriff's County

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17185
at 9:00 AM, to enforce the court judgment of $113,281.94 obtained by Deutsche Bank National
Trust Company, as Trustee for Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust 2004-5 against you.
NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
oU MA ABLE TO PREVENT THIS S 'S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay back to Deutsche Bank Nationa! Trust Company, as
Trustee for Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust 2004-5 the amount of the judgment plus
costs or the back payments, late charges, costs, and reasonable attorneys fees due. To
find out how much you must pay, you may call: (610) 278-6800.

PLAINTIFF ! NO: 2008-CV-762

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to
postpone the sale for good cause,

3. You may be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more

chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two of how to obtain an
attorney.) -
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YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TC SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

4, If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You
may find out the price bid by calling (510) 278-6800.

5, You may be able to petition the Court to sct aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

6. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale.
To find out if this has happened you may call * .

7. IT the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of
the property as if the sale never happened.

8. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff
and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer,

At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

9 You may be entitled to a share of the money, which was paid for your house. A schedule
of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff no later then
thirty (30) days from the date of the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving
the money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10) days after the date of filing of said schedule.

10.  Youmay zlso have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your house back, if you
act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE, IF YOU DO

NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE

THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND QUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL

HELP.

Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760

PURSUANT TO THE FAIR DEBT COLLECTION PRACTICES ACT YOU ARE
ADVISED THAT THIS LAW FIRM IS DEEMED TO BE A DEBT COLLECTOR
ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.
08-032671
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GERALD M. SHAPTIO
AcmMted in flinoir et M i Oyly
DAVID 8. KREISMA N

SHAPIRO & DENARDO’ LI.C Ackwitedd in Jifolz Corly

CHRISTOFIIER A, INARDO

; Managing Parmer
g D ATTORNEYS AT LAW DANIELLE BOYLE-BERSOLE +
h_

MICHAEL J. CLAR) | +
3600 Horizon Drive, Suite 150, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406 ILANA ZION

i | Afso Licenred tn Maw Ji sy
Tel: (610) 278-6804, Fax: (610) 278-1980

August 22, 2008

Fax number 570-389-5625 ;
Office of the Sheriff of Columbia County
Attr:  Sheriff Chamberlain '

Re:  Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as Trustee for Long Beach Mortgage
Loan Trust 2004-5 vs. Roland Di. Kemper and Linda J. Kemper
C.P. #2008-CV-762 '
Sale Date: August 27, 2008
Qur File # 08-032671
Dear Sir or Madam:
Kindly continue the above-referenced sale until October 22, 2008 at 9;00am.

Thank you for your anticipated cooperation. If you have any guestions or problems,
plez se do not hesitate to contact me directly.

Very truly yours,

N TS

He: ther Whitman
Legal Assistant



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Barry being duly swom according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is

a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice August 6, 13, 20, 2008 as
printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of
the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that
neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and
advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and
character of publication are true.

And
publ
fee f

~ SHERFF'S SALE
, Bumgust 27,
2008 at 1000 AM

By virtue of a Wit of Exscu- |

tion No. 103ED02008, Court | s
of Common Pleas of Colurn- ' i
bia Caunty, Chil Division, to
me directed, there will be

exposedtuapublicﬂ?::gv} _r 3(\ %
venue or outery 1o . — .
est beder for czsh i @ bed to before me this &)da of (‘\)%&w ............ 20.0%

CoLrtroom o Sheriffs
at the Columbia County
Caurthouse, 35 West Main
St. Bloomsburg, Penna,
1?815’a“d.'emh1amum .................... : — b mmm T AR AR ba
and interest to the defen- ‘
dants in and to; _ e (‘NQWELREE’I 1A
A ESS: AV P 3 A f_:__'!
217 ida Straet My S i ae @ N

o Y Dannie L. Ashertieiier, !\iotary Public
e ‘ Seot Twg,, Coturatyia County l
My Comimission Expiress July 3, 201 d
Eoenciation of Notaries

TAX PARCEL No.: i |

Ve tambat . Pernsylvania
IMPROVEMENTS: ' .
aresidential dwBling  f.eeoieriiviiiiiiiininnnn w20, , I hereby certify that the advertising and
DEFENDANTS: _ . ere . l
Roland D. Kemper jounting to $..........................for publishing the foregoing notice, and the
tinda J. Kemper

PLAINTIFF ATTORNEY:

Christopher . DaNardo
King of Prussia, PA 19406
TIMOTHY T.
CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF
COLUMBLA COUNTY
heriffofcolumbi
county.cony

ve been paid in full.
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i CERALD M. SHAPIF 0
i Autmitied ut /Dmcoar and Frrda Only
DAVID 8, KREIBMA’ i

|
SHAPIRO & DENARDO, LLC et Oy o
' Maraniring Partner
ATTORNEYs AT Law ' DANIELLE BOYLE-FBERSOLE +
MICHAEI. J. CLARE +
3600 Horizon Drive, Suite 150, ng of Prussig, Pennsylvania 19406 ILANA ZION

+ Alto Licended in New Jo. .oy
Tel: (510) 278-6800, [Fax: (610) 2758-9980

August 20, 2008

Fax number 570-389-5625
Office of the Sheriff of Columbia Counl:y
Attn:  Sheriff Chamberlain

Re:  Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as Trustee for Long Beach Mortgage
Loan Trust 2G04-5 vs. Roland D Kemper and Linda J. Kemper
C.P. #2008-CV- 762
Sale Date: August 27, 2008
Our File # 08-032671

Dear Sir ot Madam:
. IUE Ay e S0 g
Kindly continue the above-referenced sale for 60 days wntiy L, g, oA R

Thank you for your anticipated coupegration. If you have any questions or problems,
please do not hesitate to contact me directly.

Very truly yours,

fosh S

Heather Whitman
Legal Assistant



TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

SHER{FF OF COL UMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{576} 389-5622 BLOOMSRURG, PA 17815 (5703 784-6300
FAX: (5700 3R9-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST C:O
Vs,
ROLAND & LINDA KEMPER
WRIT OF EXECUTION #103 OF 2008 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
July 21,2008  POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF ROLAND & LINDA KEMPER AT 217 IDA STREET BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF TIMOTHY CHAMBERLAIN.

SO ANSWERS:

DLPUTY SHE;{FF /

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 21°T ‘g OWGDS
¥

ris
& Cierk of Sev. Cou
M?gl:m. Ex. 1* Monday in 2012



TIMOTHY 7. CHAMSBERLAIN

I 3
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COLINTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.Q. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
[570) $09-2622 BLOOMSBURS, PA 17515 {5700 TB4-6300
FAX: (570) I89-5625

SHERIFF’'S RETURN OF NQ SERVICE

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, 103ED2008
AS TRUSTEE FOR LONG BEACH MORTGAGE
LOAN TRUST 2004-5
VS.
ROLAND D. KEMPER
LINDA J. KEMPER

THE AFOREMENTIONED WRIT IS BEING RETURNED NOT SERVED, AS OF
THIS 6/11/2008 FOR THE FOLLOWING REASONS:
NO FORWARDING ADDRESS

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME SO ANSWERS :

THIS Tuesday, June 17, 2008 ‘-)-" fl 'T :g 2 g , '

NOTARY PUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF
Proth & Clerk of Sev, Courts
My Com, Ex. 1* Monday in 2012
ﬁ ) QAfM/
J. DEVANEY

DEPUTY SHERIFF
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BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY |

Junc 17, 2008

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Calumbiz County
Court House- PO, Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR
LONG BEACH MORTGAGE LLOAN TRUST 2004-5

VS,

ROLAND D. KEMPER
LINDA J. KEMPER

DOCKET # 103ED2008 I # 762502008
Dear Timothy:

The amount due on sewer account #114134 for the property located at 217 Ida
Street in Berwick, Pa through September 30, 2008 is $853.26.

Plcasc feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

Kol Ban

Kelly
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
“BA IS iy an Equal Opportunity Pravider and Provider
1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 » Fax: (570) 752-8479



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 12 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  6/10/2008 DOCKET # 103ED2008

PLAINTIFF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS
TRUSTEE FOR LONG BEACH MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST
2004-5

DEFENDANT ROLAND D. KEMPER
LINDA J. KEMPER

ATTORNEY FIRM SHAPIRO AND DENARDQ, LLC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

BERWICK SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

1108 FREAS AVE.

BERWICK

SERVED UPON e i Credn -

RELATIONSHIP _(arseey (& ( Bitu vey JL;-.f.,u}éNTIFICATION

DATE Gj#/ ¢y TIME _/7%¢ MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ _ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: @ PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB'){_ POE CCSO__
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

M O wG

'.'ﬂ

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY f frﬁ’ﬁi’w?/ DATE 3’ i/ ara



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 12 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  6/10/2008 DOCKET # 103ED2008

PLAINTIFF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS
TRUSTEE FOR LONG BEACH MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST
2004-5

DEFENDANT ROLAND D. KEMPER
LINDA J. KEMPER

ATTORNEY FIRM SHAPIRO AND DENARDO, LLC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

LINDA KEMPER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

217 IDA STREET

BERWICK

SERVED UPON

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE TIME MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex _ Hcight Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE:

+

mouawx

™

PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___POB__ POE___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

OTHER (SPECIFY) X/ Fm;‘ﬂ QP;,Q Bsgmur\ ?ch

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
Crlu/ 67 [ gae J7 /t//’ - L Agraeerd
FoF
7y o . ,
DEPUTY (/ ,.-79&»1/:4»;, e DATE (/IR
S/ r ;7



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA SS
COUNTY O COLUMBIA

[Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as Trustee No: 2008-CV-762 3
for Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust 2004-5 N D
PLAINTIFF ’% 0 g ED f '
VS.

WRIT OF EXECUTION:
Roland D. Kemper and Linda J. Kemper

DEFENDANT(S) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy
upon and sell the following described property:

217 Ida Street, Berwick, PA 18603
See attached [egal
NOTE: Description of properly may be included i In, or attached to the Writ,

Amount Dur $113,281.94

Interest from June 11, 2008 to $

Cost~ to be added

Seal of Court /((\,L'Y\\U (% : V\ip‘\&-’

PROTHONOTARY

Date: 'JKS\ \53% %MM(’\ M

Depul\ Prothonotary 5@\.6




SHAPIRO & DENARDO, L1.C
BY: CHRISTOPHER A. DENARDO, SQUIRE
ATTORNEY [.D. NO: PA Bar # 78447
3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406
TELEPHONE: (610} 278-6800
S & K FILE NO. 08-032671
Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as
Trustee for Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust
2004-3
PLAINTIFF : NO: 2008-CV-762
VS, : ; A .
Reland D. Kemper and Linda J. Kemper : 9\005’ [’—D {03
DEFENDANTS !
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY
TO:  lLinda J. Kemper
217 Ida Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Your house {real estate) at:
217 Ida Street, Berwick, PA 18603
04C-04-097
is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on August: 27, 2008 at:
Columbia County Sheritf’s County
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17185
at 10:00 am , lo enforce the court judgment of $113,281.94 obtained by
Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as Trustee for Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust 2004-
5 against you.

COURT OI' COMMON PILEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE
‘T'o prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediale aclion:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay back to Deutsche Bank National Trust Company. as
Trustee for Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust 2004-5 the amount of the judgment plus
costs or the back payments, late charges, costs, and reasonable attorneys fees due. To
find out how much you must pay, you may call: (610} 278-6800.

[~J

You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
Judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to
postipone the sale for good cause.

You may be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact onc, the more

chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two of how lo obtain an
attorney.)



[y

0.

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLEE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF TH): SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PILLACE.

If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You
may find out the price bid by calling (610) 278-6800.

Youmay be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

The sale will go through only il the buyer pays the Sherif! the full amount due in the sale.
‘Fo find out if this has happened you may call * .

[t the amount duc from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of’
the property as il the sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the preperty until the full amount duc is paid to the Sherift
and the Sherilf gives a deed to the buyer.

At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings (o evict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money, which was paid for your house. A schedule
of distribution ol the money hid for your house will be [iled by the Sherilf no later than
thirty (30} days from the date of the salc. This schedule will state who will be receiving
the moncy. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
~ithin ten (10) days after the date of filing ol said schedule,

You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your housc back, if you
act immediately after the salc.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT ITAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE
THI OFFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WITERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL
HELP.
Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 Last 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760

PURSUANT TO THE FAIR DEBT COLLECTION PRACTICES ACT YOU ARE
ADVISED THAT THIS LAW FIRM 1S DEEMED TO BE A DEBT COLLECTOR
ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

08-032671



ALLTHAT CERTAIN PIECE. PARCEL AND 1.OT OF LAND SITUATE IN THEE
BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA,
BOUNDIEED AND DESCRIBED AS 'OLLOWS, 'TO-WIT:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON 1TIE EAST SIDE OF IDA STREET 172 % FEET SOUTH OF
GREEN STREET; THENCE ALONG IDA STREET IN A SOUTHERLY DIRECTION A
DISTANCE OF 67 2 'EET TO LINE OF LAND FORMERLY Ol JAMES E. SPONEABERG;
THENCE ALONG LINE OF LAND FORMERLY OF JAMES E, SPONENBERG IN AN
EASTERLY DIRECTION 140 FEET 1O AN ALLEY; THENCE ALONG SAID ALLEY IN A
NORTHERLY DIRECTION 57 %2 TEET TO LINEE OF LAND FORMERLY OF JOHN
DRAKE:; THENCE IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION A DISTANCE 140 FEET TO THE
PLACLE OF BEGINNING.

CODEAR 04C-004-097

BIING the same premises which Gary 1. VanPelt and Nancy M. VanPelt, his wife, by Deed
dated August 15, 1997 and recorded in the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Oflice on
August 19, 1997 in Book 663, Page 1014, granted and conveyed unto Roland D). Kemper and
Linda J. Kemper, his wifc.



-“"-——'-_

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 12 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  6/10/2008 DOCKET # 103ED2008

PLAINTIFE DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS
TRUSTEE FOR LONG BEACH MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST
2004-5

DEFENDANT ROLAND D. KEMPER
LINDA J. KEMPER

ATTORNEY FIRM SHAPIRO AND DENARDO, LLC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

TENANT(S) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

217 IDA STREET

BERWICK

SERVEDUPON  CRETOHEN  Seil)l 77

RELATIONSHIP TENANT IDENTIFICATION

DATE gé? /o TIME j35¢  MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex ___ Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: JPERSONAL SERVICE AT POA X POB__POE__ CCSO__
5. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

(F)) OTHER (SPECIFY) JENANT. 4N 6THIR HALE
O PeallleE Beolk (zfq B 6?‘_3

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
L1 JOF 22 Sty Ly~ Lo -arvrcy

DEPUTY s,;//f// f% %&?Li&/\/ | DATE cg;/ /.;/A{(



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/10/2008 DOCKET # 103ED2008

PLAINTIFF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS
TRUSTEE FOR LONG BEACH MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST
2004-5

DEFENDANT ROLAND D. KEMPER
LINDA J. KEMPER
ATTORNEY FIRM SHAPIRQ AND DENARDOQ, LLC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

1615 LINCOLN AVE.

BERWICK

SERVED UPON CONNIE ) NCEER

RELATIONSHIP __7A4X (04 £ 7¢./]_ IDENTIFICATION

DATE & // 2/>TIME /4 3%  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: ¢A> PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB % POE __ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moow

.“ﬂ

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY ﬁé/’%f %L{&J DATE 4//’,;7///73'



Pagmcg m._scﬂooj_, DISTRICT = 2008 SCHOOL REAL ESTATE‘. DATE 07/01/2008 BILL# ;9_0:2'088.___\_s : Original
SEBWICK BOROUGH ' T DESCRIFTION ASSESSMENT |  RAT 2% DISC |FACE AMOUNT W
thE‘. CHECKS PAYABIE TO: "(REAL ESTATE 22396 48.1uul 1055.71 i077.25 1184, 98
CONNIE C. GINGHER
3675 LINCCLN AVENUE
BERWICK, PR 18603
HOURS  mon, Tue, Thur, 9:30am-4:00pm The 2% discount and 1059 penaflty have been 1077.25]. 113698
RN SRR bt sl gl rion | iroap
Closed Holidays This tax notice must be returned with i AFTER.
PHOME 570-752-7442 your payment. For a recaipt, enclose a SASE.

NO REFUNDS UNDER $£5.00

M

A KEMPER ROLAND D & LINDA J PROPERTY DESCRIPTION ACET. 5807

I 217-219 IDA ggrozgm PARCEL 04CO4 09700000 S ——
SCHOUL PEN -

L BERWICK PA 1 217219 1Da ST 3908.00 ‘
DELINQUENT TAX TO

0663-1014 18588.00 _
T COURTHQUSE DEC 15
0.22 ACRES
0]

WEELLTIEY 2008 County & Municipality

BERWICK BORO
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO:
Connie C Gingher
1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick PA 18603

HOURSMON, TUE, THUR 5:30 AM - 4 PM
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS.
CLOSED FRIDAYS

PHONE:570-752.-7442

MAKE SEPARATE CHECKS FOR SCHOOL PAYMENT

KEMPER ROLAND D & LINDA J
217-219 IDA STREET
BERWICK PA 18603

DATE BILL NO.
FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2008 4372
DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | “ MILLS T TESS DISCOUNT | AX AMOUNT DUET TNeT PENALTY |
GENERAL 22,366 5.146 134.90 137.65 151.42)
SINKING 1.345 29.52 30.12 33.13
FIRE 1.25 27.44 28.00 29.40
LIGHT 1.75 38.41 39.19 4115
BORO RE 10.6 232,65 237.40 24927
The discount & penalty 462 82 47236 504.37
have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT Apiil 30 June 30 June 30
for your convenience ' paid on or before | If paid on or before If paid after
, CNTY TWP This tax returned to
Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:
Penalty 10 % 5% January 1, 2009
PARCEL: 04C-04 -097-00,000
217 218 IDA ST
.2185 Acres Land 3,808
Buildings 18,588 FILE copy
Total Assessment 22396




DATE:12-JUN-08

. COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

FEE:§£5.00

KEMPER ROLAND D & LINDA J

217-21%9 IDA STREET
BERWICK PA 18603

AMOUNT

YEAR BILL ROLL
2007 PRIM
20086 PRIM
TOTAL DUE

TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF:

CERT. NO:4716
DISTRICT: BERWICK BORO
DEED 0663-0551
LOCATION: 217-217A-219 IDA ST
PARCEL: C4C-04 -027-00,000
————— PENDING-- - - TQTAL AMOUNT
INTEREST COSTS DUE
37.62 0.00 1,817.08
26.11 170.00 1,560.85%
$3,377.93

September, 2008

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO QUR RECORDS, TAX LIENS AS OF

DECEMBER 31, 2007

REQUESTED BYE___Q}_rn@&\,jff_{'f]dmba}f[émq_g[\ﬁﬁﬁd



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 9 - OF - 12 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  6/10/2008 DOCKET # 103ED2008

PLAINTIFF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS
TRUSTEE FOR LONG BEACH MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST
2004-5

DEFENDANT ROLAND D. KEMPER
LINDA J. KEMPER

ATTORNEY FIRM SHAPIRO AND DENARDOQ, LEC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG

SERVEDUPON {DEPy, M, [ea

RELATIONSHIP () ¢ 76,2 Seig/ic v IDENTIFICATION

DATE 6--{[-&" TIME {&ice MILEAGE OTHER

Race __ Sex ___ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB X_POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY DATE & -¢/~&F




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE B
ED# /030

DATE RECEIVED 6 - OF

DOCKET AND INDEX - /{-9%

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# SO8 760

RRERIERE

“*IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SALE DATE A 377 0% TIME jood

POSTING DATE " Dvh 33, 0L
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15T WEEK ;Jé,,% £

2P WREK RS

3% WEEK e p



SHERIFF'S SALE

Wednesday, August 27th, 2008 at 10:00 A.M.

BY VIRTUE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 103ED2008 AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 762JD2008 ISSUED
OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY CIVIL DIVISION TO ME
DIRECTED THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED,
AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT
AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND LOT OF LAND SITUATE IN THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF
COLUMBIA, AND} STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE EAST SIDE OF IDA STREET 172 % FEET SOUTH OF GREEN STREET, THENCE
ALONG IDA STREET IN A SOUTHERLY DIRECTION A DISTANCE OF 67 % FEET TO LINE OF LAND FORMERLY OF
JAMES E. SPONEABERG; THENCE ALONG LINE OF LAND FORMERLY OF JAMES E. SPONENBERG IN AN
EASTERLY DIRECTION 140 FEET TO AN ALLEY; THENCE ALONG SAID ALLEY IN A NORTHERLY DIRECTION 57 %
FEET TO LINE OF LAND FORMERLY OF JOHN DRAKE; THENCE IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION A DISTANCE 140
FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CODE# 04C-004-097

BEING the same premises which Gary D. VanPelt and Nancy M. VanPelt, his wife, by Deed dated August 15, 1997 and recorded in
the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office on August 19, 1997 in Book 663, Page 1014, granted and conveyed unte Roland D.
Kemper and Linda J. Kernper, his wife.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening bid at
sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check, or cashier's check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be patd within (8) days after the sale
in cash, certified check, or cashier's check.

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID
UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the balance
due without a resale of property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of
contract. In the case of'a defauit all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages
recoverable. The defalting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Christopher A, DeNardo Timothy T. Chamberlain
3600 Horizon Drive, Suite 150 hitp:/fwww.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com/

King of Prussia, PA 19406



SHERIFF'S SALE

Wednesday, A_u_gust 27th, 2008 at 10:00 A M.

BY VIRTUE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 103ED2008 AND CIVIL. WRIT NO. 762JD2008 ISSUED
OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY CIVIL DIVISION TO ME
DIRECTED THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED,
AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT
AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND LOT OF LAND SITUATE IN THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF
COLUMBIA, AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE EAST SIDE OF IDA STREET 172 % FEET SOUTH OF GREEN STREET; THENCE
ALONG IDA STREET IN A SOUTHERLY DIRECTION A DISTANCE OF 67 % FEET TO LINE OF LAND FORMERLY OF
JAMES E. SPONEABERG; THENCE ALONG LINE OF LAND FORMERLY OF JAMES E. SPONENBERG IN AN
EASTERLY DIRECTION 140 FEET TO AN ALLEY; THENCE ALONG SAID ALLEY IN A NORTHERLY DIRECTION 57 %
FEET TO LINE OF LAND FORMERLY OF JOHN DRAXE; THENCE IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION A DISTANCE 140
FEET TCO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CODE# 04C-004-097

BEING the same premises which Gary D. VanPelt and Nancy M. VanPelt, his wife, by Deed dated August 15, 1997 and recorded in
the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office on August 19, 1997 in Book 663, Pagc 1014, granted and conveyed unto Roland D.
Kemper and Linda J. Kempoer, his wife.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening bid at
sale}. Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check, vr cashier's check at time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days after the sale
in cash, certified check, or cashier’s check.

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID
UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elcct either o sue the bidder for the balance
due without a resale of property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of
contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages
recaverable. The defalting bidder will be respensible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Christopher A. DeNardo Timothy T. Chamberiain
3600 Horizon Drive, Suite 150 hitp:/Awww. sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com/

King of Prussia, PA 19406



SHERIFF'S SALE

Wednesday, August 27th, 2008 at 10:00 A.M.

BY VIRTUE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 103ED2008 AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 762JD2008 ISSUED
OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY CIVIL DIVISION TO ME
DIRECTED THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED,
AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA,, 17815, ALL THE RIGHT
AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND LOT OF LAND SITUATE IN THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY QOF
COLUMBIA, AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE GAST SIDE OF IDA STREET 172 % FEET SOUTH OF GREEN STREET; THENCE
ALONG IDA STREET IN A SOUTHERLY DIRECTION A DISTANCE OF 67 % FEET TO LINE OF LAND FORMERLY OF
JAMES E. SPONEABERG; THENCE ALONG LINE OF LAND FORMERLY OF JAMES E. SPONENBERG IN AN
EASTERLY DIRECTION 140 FEET TO AN ALLEY; THENCE ALONG SAID ALLEY IN A NORTHERLY DIRECTION 57 e
FEET TO LINE OF LAND FORMERLY OF JOHN DRAKE; THENCE IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION A DISTANCE 140
FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING,

CODE# 04C-004-097

BEING the same premises which Gary D. VanPelt and Nancy M. VanPelt, his wife, by Deed dated August 15, 1997 and recorded in
the Calumbia County Recorder of Deeds Office on August 19, 1997 in Book 663, Page 1014, granted and conveyed unte Roland D.
Kemper and Linda I. Kemper, his wife.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening bid at
sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check, or cashier's check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days after the sale
in cash, certified check, or cashier's check,

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FATLURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID
UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME FPERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the balance
due without a resale of property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of
contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages
recaverable. The defalting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in conncction with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attomey Sheriff of Columbia County
Christopher A. DeNardo Timathy T. Chamberlain
3600 Horizon Drive, Suite 150 http:/Awww . sheriffofeolmmbiacounty.com/

King of Prussia, PA 18406



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA SS
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as Trustee No: 2008-CV-762
for Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust 2004-5 ;2 AN O)
PLAINTIFF : bDB ED ‘0
VS.

WRIT OI' EXECUTION:
Roland D. Kemper and Linda J. Kemper

DEFENDANT(S) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above malter, you are directed to levy
upon and sell the following described property:

217 Ida Street, Berwick, PA 18603
See attached legal
NOTE: Description of property may be included in, or atltached to the Writ.
Amaount Due:

Interest from June 11, 2008 to $

Costs to be added

Scal of Court . /{ (RS, ".'.5 H_,}m\:’\——-— _
PROTHONOTARY
. L 9
Date: W 13 ) IRV AN

Deputy Prothonotary §



GERALD M, SHAMRO
Avewiteed in Flimoie ang Fiorida iy

DAYID §. KREISMAN

SHAPIRO & DENARDO, LLC

CHRISTOPHER A. DeNARDO
Muneging Paviner

ATIORNLYS AT Law DANITLL K BOVLE-ERERSOLE -
BUCHAEL J. (TLARK
4600 Horizon Drive, Suite 150, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406 ILANA 710N

= s Lcewved {6 Mew Seaaey

Tel: (610} 278-6800, Fax: (610) 278-9980

Columbia County Sheriff
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
At

Rl Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as Trustce for Lon £ Beach Mortgage
loan Trust 2004-5 vs, Roland D. Kemper and [inda J. Kemper
Docket number; 2008-CV-762
Qur file number: 08-032671

Siror Madam;
he Prothenotary shall have delivered the Writ of Execution for sale of Real Property to

vou together with the below listed documents for the sale
date. Please advise irthis property will not be scheduled for that date.

In accordance with Columbia County’s requirements for scheduling a Sheriffs sale, i
enclose:

Sale deposit in the amount of $1,350.00:

8 cupies of the property legal description for the deed and printers;
Adsitdavit pursvant to Rule 3129.1 ;

Act 91 Alfidavit;

Notices of Sale for cach Defendant:

Request for service of the notice of sale;

Request for postiag, advertising, of the notice of sale.

Please time stamp the enclosed "ATTORNEY COPY" of the 3129 Affidavit and
return 1n the prepaid envelope provided.

We will send potice of the sale to all known lienholders prior (o the sale and will file a
Certthication.

Thank vov Tor vour cooperation in this matter.
Very triily vours,

Ardla Levy
vcgal Assistant



SHAPIRO & DENARDO. LLC
3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406
Telephone: (610) 278-6800
tacsimile: (610) 278-9980

Columbia County Sherift
13 West Main Street
Btoomsburg. PA 17815

Re: Deutsche Bank Natjonal 1'rust Company, as Trustee for Long Beach Mortgage
Loan Trust 2004-5 vs. Roland . Kemper and Linda J. Kemper
CIVIL ACTION NO. 2008-CV-762
OUR TILE NO. 08-032671
SirMadam:

Pleasc serve the NOTICE OF SALE upon the following Defendants at the addresses
provided:

Roland D. FKemper
207 lda Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Linda ). Kemper
217 Ida Streel
Berwick, PA 18603

Lpon service. please [orward to this office in the enclosed sclf-addressed stamped
cnvelope, a copy of your Sheriff's Return.

Your assistance in this matter is greatly appreciated.

Very truly vours.

Anita [.evy
Legal Assistant
I'nelosures



SHAPIRO & DENARDQO, LI.C
BY: CHRISTOPIIER A. DENARDO, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY 1.D. NO: PA Bar # 78447
3600 TTORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406 >
TELEPHONL: (610) 278-6800
S & K FILE NG. 08-032671
Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as
Trustee for Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust

COURT OF COMMON PLLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

2004-5
PLAINTIFE v NO: 2008-CV-762
Vs, ;
Roland D. Kemper and Linda J. Kemper &}0 L% L)
DEFTENDANTS '

NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S QAI E OF REAL PROPERTY
1T¢:  Roland D). Kemper
217 Ida Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Your house (real estate) at:
217 Ida Streel, Berwick. PA 18603
04C-04-097
15 scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on at;
Columbia County Sheriff's County
35 Wesl Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17185
at ~, to enforce the court judgment of $113,281.94 obtained by
Deutsche Bark National Trust Compan} as Trustee for Long Beach Mortgage [.oan Trust 2004-
5 against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay back to Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as
Trustee for Long Beach Morigage Loan Trust 2004-5 the amount of the judgment plus
costs or the back payments, late charges, costs, and reasonable attorneys fees due. To
{ind out how much you must pay, you may call: (610) 278-6800.

2. You may he able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to
postpone the sale for good cause.

L]

You may hc able to stop the sale through other legal proccedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact onc, the more
chance vou will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two of how to obtain an
atlorney.)



O

9.

10.

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOLS TAKE PILACL.

It the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold o the highest bidder. You
may fmd out the price bad by calling (610) 278-6800.

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the salc if the bid price was grossly
madequate compared to the value of your property.

The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale.
To find out il this has happened you may call *.

[f the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheri{l, vou will remain the owner of
the property as if the sale ncver happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sherifl
and the Sheriff gives a decd to the buyer.

Al that ume, the buyer may bring legal proceedings Lo evict you.

You may be entitled (o a share of the moncy, which was paid for your house. A schedule
of distributicn of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff no later than
thirty (30) days from the date of the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving
the moncy. The money wall be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution 1s wrong) are filed with the Sherill
within ten (10) days after the date of {iling of said schedule.

You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your house back, if you
act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE
THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL
IiELP,
Columbia County Lawycr Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 Liast 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
576-784-8760

PURSUANT TO THE FAIR DEBT COLLECTION PRACTICES ACT YOU ARE
ADVISED THAT THIS LAW FIRM IS DEEMED TO BE A DEBT COLLECTOR
ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PUKPOSE,

08-032671



ALLTTIAT CERTATN PIECE, PARCEL AND 1.OT OT ILAND SITUATE IN THE
BOROUGH OF BERWICK., COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND STATE OTF PENNSYLVANIA.
BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:

BEGINNING A'L A POINT ON TTIE EAST SIDE OF IDA STREET 172 % FELT SOUTH OF
GREVN STREET: THENCE ALONG IDA STREET IN A SOUTHERLY DIRECTION A
DISTANCI OF 67 %2 FEET TO LINE OF LAND FORMERLY OF JAMES I'. SPONEABERG:
THENCE ALONG LINE OF LAND FORMERLY OF JAMES E. SPONENBERG IN AN
EASTERLY DIRECTION 140 FEET 1O AN ALLEY: THENCI: ALONG SAID ALLEY IN A
NORTIERLY DIRECTION 57 % FEET TO LINE OF LAND FORMERLY OF JOHN
DRAKE: THENCE IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION A DISTANCE 140 FEET TO THE
PLACE O BEGINNING.

CODLE# 04C-004-097

BEING the same premises which Gary D. VanPelt and Nancy M. VanPelt, his wife. by Deed
duted August 15, 1997 and recorded in the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Oflice on
August 19, 1997 in Book 663, Page 1014, granted and conveyed unto Roland 1. Kemper and
Finda ). Kemper, his wite.



SHAPIRO & DENARDO, LLC

BY: CHRISTOPHER A. DENARDO, LSQUIRE

ATTORNEY 1.D. NO: PA Bar # 78447

36U0 TTORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150

KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406

TELEPHONE: (610) 278-6800

S & K FILE NO. 08-032671
Peutsche Bank National ‘Trust Company, as
Irustee for Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trusi
2004-5

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

PLAINTIFE i NO: 2008-CV-762
V. : v ™y .
Roland D. Kemper and Linda J. Kemper E z%b:) 6 ’ED [UB
DEFENDANTS !
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY
10O Linda J. Kemper
217 Ida Street
IBerwick, PA 18603
Your house (rral estale) at:
217 Ida Street. Berwick, PA 18603
04C-04-097
15 scheduled (o be sold au Sheriff's Sale on _ at:
Columbia County Sheriff's County
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17185
at ) . to enforce the court judgment of $113.281.94 obtained by
!)Lum,b > Bank National Trust C ompdn} as Trustce for Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust 2004-
3 agdinst you,

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALFE,
T'o prevent this Sherill's Sale vou must take immediate action:

I The sale will be cancelled il you pay back to Deutsche Bank National Trust Company. as
Lrustee for T.ong Beach Mortgage Loan Trust 2004-5 the amount ol the judgment plus
costs or the back payments. late charges, costs, and reasonable attorneys fees due. To
tind out how much you must pay, you may call: (610) 278-6800.

2. You mey be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
Judgraent, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Courl to
postpone the sale for good causc.

3 You may be able to stop the sale through other legal proccedings.
Youmay need an attorney o assert your rights. The sooncr you contact one, the more

chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two of how to obtain an
attorncy,)



A

0.

[{)

YOU MAY STILI BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGIITS EVEN IF THE SHERITF'S SALE DOES TAKE PL.ACE.

[t the Sherift's Sale is not stopped. your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You
may [ind out the price bid by calling (610) 278-6800.

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequats compared to the value of vour property.

The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale.
To find out if this has happened you may call * .

i the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sherifl, vou will remain the owner of
the property as if the sale never happened.

You have a right © remain in the property until the full amount duc is paid to the Sheriff
and the Sherift gives a deed to the buyer.

Al that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings Lo eviet you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money, which was paid for your house. A schedule
of distrioution ol the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff no later than
thirty (50} days from the date of the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving
the moncy. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
exveplions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are (iled with the Sheriff
wvithin ten (10) days after the date of filing of said schedule.

You may also have uther rights and delenses or ways of getting vour house back, if you
acl immediately aficr the sale.

YOU SHOUTLD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE
THE OFFICTE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAT,
HELP.
Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn [egal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760

PURSUANT TO THE FAIR DEBT COLLECTION PRACTICES ACT YOU ARE
ADVISED THAT THIS LAW FIRM IS DEEMED TO BE A DEBT COLLECTOR
ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE
LSED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

08-032671



ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECIZ, PARCEL AND LLOT OF LAND SITUATE IN Till:
BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA,
BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLILLOWS, TO-WIT;

BEGINNING A1 A POINT ON THE EAST SIDE OF 1DA STREET 172 % FEET SOUTII OFF
GREEN STREET; THENCE ALONG DA STREET IN A SOUTHERLY DIRECTION A
DISTANCE OF 67 %2 FEET TO LINE OF LAND FORMERLY OF JAMES E. SPONEABERG:
THENCE ALONG LINE OF LAND FORMERLY OF JAMES . SPONENBERG IN AN
EASTERLY DIRECTION 140 FEET TO AN ALLEY; THENCE ALONG SAID ALLEY IN A
NORTHERLY DIRECTION 57 2 FEET TO LLINE OF LAND FORMERLY OF JOHN
DRAKL:; THENCE IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION A DISTANCE 140 FEET TO THE
PLACIE O BEGINNING.

CODI 04C-004-097

BLING the same premises which Gary D. Vanlelt and Nancy M. VanPelt, his wife, by Deed
dated August 15, 1997 and recorded in the Columbia County Recorder of Decds Office on
August 19, 1997 in Book 663, Page 1414, granted and conveyed unto Roland D. Kemper and
Linda J. Kemper. his wifc.



ALL THA'T CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND LOT OF [LAND SITUATE TN 11112
BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND STATE OF PENNSYI.VANIA,
BOUNDLED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE EAST SIDE OF IDA STREET 172 % FEET SOUTH OT
GREEN STREET; THENCIE ALONG IDA STREET IN A SOUTHERLY DIRECTION A
DISTANCE OIF 67 2 FEET TO LINE OF LAND FORMERLY OF JAMES E. SPONEABERG;
THENCE ALONG LINE OF LAND FORMERLY OF JAMES E. SPONENBERG IN AN
EASTERLY DIRECTION 140 FEET TO AN ALLEY: THEENCE ALONG SAID ALIELY IN A
NORTHERLY DIRECTION 57 %2 FEET TO LINE OF LAND FORMERLY OF JOIIN
DRAKIE:: THENCE IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION A DISTANCE 140 FEET TO THE
PLACE OFF BEGINNING.

CODE# 04C-004-097

BEING the same premiscs which Gary D. VanPell and Nancy M. VanPelt, his wife. by Dced
dated August 15, 1997 and recorded in the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office on
August 19, 1997 in Book 663, Page 1014, granted and conveyed unto Roland 1. Kemper and
Linda J. Kemper, his wife.



ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND LOT OF LAND SITUATE IN THE
BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA.
BOUNDED ANID DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE EAST SIDE OF IDA STREET 172 ¥ FEET SOUTH OF
GREEN STREET; THENCE ALONG IDA STREET IN A SOUTHERLY DIRECTION A
DISTANCE OF 67 /2 FEET TO LINE OF LAND FORMERLY OF JAMES E. SPONEABERG;
THENCE ALONG LINE OF LAND FORMERLY OF JAMES E. SPONENBERG IN AN
EASTERLY DIRECTION 140 FEET TO AN ALLEY; TTIENCE ALONG SAIND ALLEY IN A
NORTHERLY DIRECTION 57 %2 FEET TO LINE OF LAND FORMERIL.Y OF JOHN
DRAKE; THENCE IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION A DISTANCE 140 FEET TO THE
PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CODLEA 64C-004-097

BEING the same premises which Gary D. VanPelt and Nancy M. VanPelt, his wife, by [Dced
dated August 15, 1997 and recorded in the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office on
August 19, 1997 in Book 663, Page 1014, granted and conveyed unto Roland 1. Kemper and
Linda J. Kemper, his wile,



ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND LOT OF LAND SITUATE IN THE
BOROUGIH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA,
BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE EAST SIDE OF IDA STREET 172 4 TEET SOUTH OF
GREEN STREET, THENCE ALONG IDA STREET IN A SOUTHERLY DIRECTION A
DISTANCIE 017 67 % FELLT TO LINE OF LAND FORMERLY Ol JAMES E. SPONEFABERG;
THENCE ALONG LINE OFF LAND FORMERLY OF JAMIS 2. SPONENBERG IN AN
EASTERLY DIRECTION 140 FEET TO AN ALLEY; THENCE ALONG SAID ATLEY IN A
NORTHERLY DIRECTION 57 %2 FEET TO LINE OFF LAND FORMERLY OF JOLN
DRAKE: THENCE IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION A DISTANCE 140 FEE'T' TO THE
PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CODEZ 04C-004-097

BLEING the same premises which Gary D. VanPelt and Nancy M. VanPelt, his wife, by Deed
dated August 15, 1997 and recorded in the Columbia Countly Recorder of Deeds Office on
August 19, 1997 1n Book 663, Page 1014, granted and conveyed unto Roland I). Kemper and
Linda J. Kemper, his wife.



ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECL, PARCEL AND L.OT OF LAND SITUATE IN THE
BOROQUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA,
BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE EAST SIDE OF IDA STREET 172 Y2 FEET SOUTH OF
GREEN STREET; THENCE ALONG IDA STREET IN A SOUTIHERLY DIRECTION A
DISTANCE OF 67 2 FEET TO LINE OF LAND FORMERLY QOF JAMLES L. SPONEABERG;
THENCE ALONG LINE OF LAND FORMERLY OF JAMES E. SPONENBERG IN AN
EASTERLY DIRECTION 140 FEET TO AN ALLEY; THENCE ALONG SAID ALLEY IN A
NORTHERLY DIRECTION 57 %% FEET TO LINE OF LAND FORMERLY OF JOHN
DRAKEL; THENCE IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION A DISTANCE 140 FEET TO THE
PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CODE# 04C-004-097

BEING the same premises which Gary D. VanPelt and Nancy M. VanPelt, his wife, by Deed
dated August 15, 1997 and recorded in the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office on
August 19, 1997 in Book 663, Page 1014, granted and conveyed unto Roland ID. Kemper and
Linda J. Kemper, his wile.



ALLTHAT CI-RTAIN PIECE, PARCEIL. AND LOT OF LAND SITUATE IN THE
BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA,
BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WTT:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE EAST SIDE OF IDA STRERT 172 % FEET SOUTH OF
GREEN STREET; THENCE ALONG DA STREET IN A SOUTHERLY DIRECTION A
DISTANCLE OF 67 2 FEET TO LINE OF LAND FORMIERLY OF JAMES i, SPONEABERG:;
THENCE ALONG LINE OI' LAND FORMERLY OF JAMES E. SPONENBERG IN AN
FEASTERLY DIRECTION 140 FEET TO AN ALLEY; THENCL ALONG SAID ALLLEY IN A
NORTHERLY IMRECTION 57 2 I'EET TO LINE OF LAND FORMERLY OF JOHN
DRAKL: THENCE IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION A DISTANCE 140 FEET TO THE
PLACT. O BEGINNING.

CODLE# 04C-004-097

BLING the same premises which Gary D. VanPelt and Nancy M. VanDPelt, his wifc, by Deed
dated August 15, 1997 and recorded in the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Olfice on
Aungust 191997 m Book 663, Page 1014, granted and conveyed unto Roland D). Kemper and
l.inda I. Kemper, his wife.



ALLTHAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND LO'T OF LAND SITUATE IN THE
BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA,
BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE EAS'T SIDE OF TDA STREET 172 % FEET SOUTH OF
GRELEN STREET; THENCE ALONG DA STREET IN A SOUTHERLY DIRECTION A
DISTANCE OF 67 2 FEET TO LINE OF LAND FORMERLY OF JAMLS E. SPONEABERG:
THENCE ALLONG LINE OF LAND FORMERLY OF JAMES i£. SPONENBERG IN AN
LASTUERLY DIRECTION 140 FEET TO AN ALLEY; THENCE ALONG SAID ALLEY IN A
NORTHERLY DIRECTION 57 % FEET TO LLINE OF LAND FORMERLY OF JOIIN
DRAKE; THENCE IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION A DISTANCE 140 FEET TO THE
PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CODE# 04C-004-097

BEING the same premises which Gary D. VanPelt and Nancy M. VanPelt, his wife, by Deed
dated August 15, 1997 and recorded in the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office on
August 19,1997 in Book 663, Page 1014, granted and conveyed unto Roland D. Kemper and
l.inda J. Kemper, his wile.



SHAPIRO & DENARDO, LLC

BY: CIHRISTOPIIER A. DENARDQO, ESQUIRIE

ATTORNEY 1.D. NO: PA Bar # 78447

3600 ITORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150

KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406

TELEPHONL: (610) 278-6800

S & K I'ILE NO. 08-032671
Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as i COURT OI' COMMON PLEAS
Trustee for Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust | CIVIL DIVISION

2004-5 l COLUMBIA COUNTY

PLAINTIFF

VS

NO:2008-CV-762

A00E-ED-I3

Roiand D. Kemper and Linda J. Kemper
DEFENDANT(S)

CERTIFICATION OF ADDRESS

I hereby certify that the correct address of the judgment creditor (Plaintilf) is:

Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as Trustee for Long Beach Mortgage T.oan Trust 20304-
5

11200 West Parkland Drive

Milwaukee, WI 53224

and that the last known address{es) of the judgment debtor (Defendant(s)} is:

Roland D. Kemper
217 Ida Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Linda I. Kemper
217 ida Street
Berwick, PA 18603

SHAPIRO & DENARDO, LLC

. -
"

BY: o e

Christopher A. DeNardo, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintifft

(08-032671



SHAPIRO & DENARDC, LL.C

BY: CHRISTOPHER :v. DENARDO, ESQUIRE

ATTORNLY 1.D. NO: PA Bar # 78447

S600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150

KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406

TELEPHONE: (610) 278-6800

S5 & K IFILE NO. 08-(32671
Deutsche Bank National Trust Company. as
I'rustee lor Long Beach Morlgage Loan T'rust
2004-3

COURT OF COMMON PIL.EAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

LY

D. Kemper and ADUEED 103

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY
[ hereby certify that T am the Attorney of record for the Plaintiff in this Action against
Real Property and turther certify this Property is:

PLAINTIEF L NO: 2008-CV-762
Retand D. Kemper and Linda J. Kemper |

FIT.A - Tenant Occupied or Vacant

Commercial

As aresult of a Complaint in Assumpsit
Lhat the Plaintiff has complied in all respects with Section 403 of the

X Mortgage Assistance Act including but not limited to:
(a) Service of notice on Defendant(s)
(b Exptration of 30 days since the scrvice of notice
(c) Defendant(s) failure to request or appear at meeting with Morigagec or
C'onsumer Credit Counseling Agency
{d) Defendant{s) failure to file application with Homeowners [“merpency

Assistance Program.
| further agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Sherill of Columbia County for any
fulse statement given hercin.

SITAPIRO & DENARDO, LLC

;/ e
BY: SO r e

Christopher A. DeNardo, Fsquire
PA Bar # 78447



SHAPIRO & KREISMAN, LLC

BY: DANIELLE BOYLE-EBERSOLE, ESQ.

LAUREN R. TABAS, ESQ.,

AND ILANA ZION, ESQ.

ATTORNEY LD. NOS. 81747, 93337 & 87137

3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150

KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406

TELEPHONE: (610)278-6800

S & K FILE NO. 08-032671
Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as
Trustee for Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust
2004-5

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIFF

NO: 5(@38 '(’_‘V-"l(og/
V8. l - .
Roland D. Kemper E % Gogz E]) ,(6 ?)

217 Ida Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Linda J. Kemper
217 Ida Strect
Berwick, PA 18603

DEFENDANT(S) ~ ( -
STATE OF: O el o
COUNTY OF: DUJ\'Ovl

AI'FIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

THE UNDERSIGNED being duly sworn, states that he/she is over the a gc of eighteen
years and competent to make this affidavit and the following averments arc bascd upon
investigations made and records maintained either as Plaintiff or servicing agent of the Plaintiff
and that the above-captioned Defendants' last known address is as set forth in the caption and
they are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States of America or its Allies as
defined in the Soldiers and Sailors Civil Relief Act of 1940, as amended.

Washington Mutual Bank on behalf of Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as
Trustec for Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust 2004-5

TITLE: Managsr
e .
Sworn to and subscribed before mec this '29 day of /f"ﬂh { , 2008.

"Ir -
/ZZ,{/L»—(::—/ _%—/ , Notary Public
i A

MONICA FAYNE
Notary Public, State of Fiorida
My comm. exp. Mar, 27,2012

Comm. No. DD 772948

08-032671



_ _ _ WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WATVER OF INSURANCE - Any Deputy
Sheritl levying upon or attaching any property under which wri may lcave same without a4 watchman, in
custody or whoever is found in possession, alier notifying such person ol such levy or attachment, without
hability on the part of such deputy or the sherill to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal
ol amy such property before sheriff's sale thereof: and the SherilTis hereby released from all liability to
protect the property described in the above execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

R

Christoph—cr.A. DeNardo. Esquire, /\ttorﬁe_\-‘ for Plaintiff



SHAPIRO & DENARDO, LLLC
BY: CHRISTOPHER A. DENARDO, I'SQUIRE
ATTORNEY [.D. NO: PA Bar # 78447
3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 156
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406
TELEPHONE: (610) 278-6800
S & K FILE NO. 08-032671

Lyeutsche Bank National Trust Company, as
Trustee for Long Beach Mortgage [Loan Trust
2004-5

PTL.AINTITT

COURT O COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

NO: 2008-CV-762

Al ED-I

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

[Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as Trustce for Long Beach Mortgage T.oan
Trust 2004-5, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth, as of the date the praecipe [or the writ ol
cxecution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 217 Ida
Street, Berwick, PA 18603,

V.
Roland D. Kemper and Linda I. Kemper
DEFTENDANTS

). Mame and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner{s}
Roland 1. Kemper
> 217 Ida Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Linda J. Kemper
217 Ida Street
Berwick. PA 18603

I~

Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Roland D. Kemper
217 Ida Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Linda 3. Kemper
217 lda Street
Berwick, PA 18603

e

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien
on the real property to be sold:

Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as Trustee {or Long Beach Mortgage .oan
Trust 2004-5

11200 West Parkland Drive

Milwaukee, W1 53224



0.

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as ‘Itustee for Long Beach Mortgage Loan
Trust 2004-5, Plaintiff

11200 West Parkland Drive

Milwaukee, WE 33224

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
NONE

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Domestic Relations
15 Perry Avenue

P.0O. Box 380

Blioomshurg, PA 17815

Name and address ol every other person of whom the plaintiif has knowledge who has
any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

TENANT OR OCCUPANT
217 ida Street
Berwick, PA 18603

[ verily that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my

personal knowledge or information and beliel. I understand that false statements hercin are

made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

SHAPIRO & DENARDO, LLC

N W

Christopher A. DeNardo, Esquire

08-052671



SHAPIRO & KRETISMAN, LLLC
BY: DANIELLE BOYLE-EBERSOLE, ESQ.
LAUREN R. TABAS, ESQ.,
AND ILANA ZION, ESQ.
ATTORNEY 1.D. NOS. 81747, 93337 & 87137
3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406
TELEPHONE: (610) 278-6800
S & K FILE NO. 08-032671
Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as
Trustee for Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust
2004-5
PLAINTIFF
VS,
Roland D. Kemper
217 Ida Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Linda J. Kemper
217 Ida Street
Berwick, PA 18603
DEFENDANT(S) /7 _ -

STATE OF: E [GVLLLH

COUNTY OF: D ol
AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

—_

COURT OF COMMON PI1.IIAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

No: ZAOB-CV-162
Ay ED-103

THE UNDERSIGNED being duly sworn, states that he/she is over the a gc of eighteen
years and competent to make this affidavit and the following averments are based upon
investigations made and records maintained either as Plaintiff or servicing agent of the Plaintiff
and that the above-captioned Defendants' last known address is as sct forth in the caption and
they are not in the Military or Nava! Scrvice of the United States of America o its Allies as
defined in the Soldiers and Sailors Civil Relief Act of 1940, as amended.

Washington Mutual Bank on behalf of Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as
Trustec for Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust 2004-5

By: 2% v

NAME: P
TITLE: aragor

| 75w A
Sworn to and subscribed before me this (Zf? day of “Tx/¥/ { , 2008.

.:.1 h
/ (,(’L»cw H?D/ , ~Notary Public
) o

MONICA FAYNE
Notary Public, State of Florida
My comm. exp. Mar. 27, 2012

Gomm. No. DD 772948

8-032671



SHAPIRO & DENARDO, LLC

BY: [LANA ZION, ESQUIRE

ATTORNEY 1.D. NO: PA Bar # 87137

3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150

KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406

TELEPHONE: (610) 278-6800

S & K FILE NO. 08-032671
Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as
Trustee for Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust
2004-5

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

PLAINTIFF | NO: 2008-CV-762
J Vik MR

Roland D. Kemper

and

Linda J. Kemper
DEFENDANTS

CERTIFICATION OF MAILING NOTICE UNDER RULE 237.1

The undersigned hereby certifies that a Written Notice of Intention to File a Praecipe
for the Entry of Default Judgment was mailed to the defendant (s) and to his, her, their
attorney of record, if any, after the default occurred and at least (10) days prior to the date of
the filing of the Praecipe. Said Notice was sent on the date set forth in the copy of said Notice
attached hereto, May 28, 2008 to the following Defendants:

Roland D. Kemper
217 Ida Strect
Berwick, PA 18603

Linda J. Kemper
217 Ida Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Sheena C. Mayer, Legal Assistant
to Christopher A. DeNardo, Esquire for
Shapiro & DeNardo, LL.C



SHAPIRO & DENARDOQ, LLC

BY: ILANA Z1ON ESQUIRE

ATTORNEY I.D. NO: PA Bar # 87137

3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150

KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406

TELEPHONE: (610) 278-6800

S & K FILE NO. 08-032671
Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as
Trustee for Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

2004-5 i

PLAINTIFF ' NO: 2008-CV-762 .
VS, AED 05
Roland D. Kemper ::
and !
Linda J. Kemper |

DEFENDANTS

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TAKE DEFAULT
UNDER Pa.R.C.P. 237.1
IMPORTANT NOTICE

TO: Roland D. Kemper
DATE OF NOTICE: May 28, 2008

You are in default because you have failed to enter a written appearance personally or by attorney
and file in writing with the court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth against yvou. Unless
you act within ten (10) days from the date of this notice, a Judgment may be entered against you withiout a
hearing and you may lose your propetty or other important rights. You should take this notice to a
lawyer at once. If you do not have a lawyer or cannot afford cne, go to or telephone the following office
to find out where you can get legal help:

Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760

PURSUANT TO THE FAIR DEBT COLLECTION PRACTICES ACT YOU ARE ADVISED
THAT THIS LAW FIRM IS DEEMED TO BE A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT

PURFPQOSE.



NOTIFICACION IMPORTANTE

Usted se encuentra en estado de rebeldia por no haber tomado la accion requirida de su parte
en este caso. Al no tomar la accion debida dentro de un termino de diez (10) dias de la fecha
de esta notificacion, el tribuna podra, sin necesidad de compararecer usted in corte o escuchar
preuba alguna, dictar sentencia en su contra. Usted puede perder bienes y otros derechos
importantes, Debe llevar esta notificacion a un abogado immediatamente. Si usted no tiene
abogado o si no tiene dinero suficiente para tal servicio, vaya en persona o Hlame por telefono a
la oficina cuya direccion se encuentra escrita abajo para averiguar donde se puede conseguir
assitencia legal:

Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760

PURSUANT TO THE FAIR DEBT COLLECTION PRACTICES ACT YOU ARE
ADVISED THAT THIS LAW FIRM IS DEEMED TO BE A DEBT COLLECTOR
ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

PERSONS TO WHOM RULE 237.1 NOTICE SENT TO:

Roland D. Kemper
217 Ida Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Linda J. Kemper
217 Ida Street
Berwiclk, PA 18603

[lana
Shapiro & DeNawdb, LLC
Attorney for Plaintiff



SHAPIRO & DENARDO, LLC

BY: ILANA ZION ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY L.D. NO: PA Bar # 87137
3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406
TELEPHONE: (610) 278-6800

S & K FILE NO. 08-032671

Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as _E COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Trustee for Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust | COLUMBIA COUNTY

2004-5 .

PLAINTIFF b NO: 2008-CV-762

v  r T 103
Roland D. Kemper !

and !

Linda J. Kemper !

DEFENDANTS

NOTICE QF INTENTION TO TAKE DEFAULT
UNDER Pa.R.C.P. 237.1
IMPORTANT NOTICE

TO: Linda J. Kemper
DATE OF NOTICE: May 28, 2008

You are in default because you have failed to enter a written appearance personally or by atiorney
and file in writing with the court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth against you. Uniess
you act within ten (10) days from the date of this notice, a Judgment may be entered against you without a
hearing and you may lose your property or other important rights. You should take this notice to a
lawyer at once. If you do not have a lawyer or cannot afford one, go to or telephone the following office
to find out where you can get legal help:

Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760

PURSUANT TO THE FAIR DEBT COLLECTION PRACTICES ACT YOU ARE ADVISED
THAT THIS LAW FIRM IS DEEMED TO BE A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT
PURPOSE.



NOTIFICACION IMPORTANTE

Usted se encuentra en estado de rebeldia por no haber tomado la accion requirida de su parte
cn este caso. Al no tomar la accion debida dentro de un termino de diez (10) dias de la fecha
de esta notificacion, el tribuna podra, sin necesidad de compararecer usted in corte o escuchar
preuba alguna, dictar sentencia en su contra. Usted puede perder bienes y otros derechos
importantes. Debe llevar esta notificacion a un abogado immediatamente. Si usted no tiene
abogado o si no tiene dinero suficiente para tal servicio, vaya en persona o llame por telefono a
la oficina cuya direccion se encuentra escrita abajo para averiguar donde se puede conseguir
assitencia legal:

Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760

PURSUANT TO THE FAIR DEBT COLLECTION PRACTICES ACT YOU ARE
ADVISED THAT THIS LAW FIRM IS DEEMED TO BE A DEBT COLLECTOR
ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

PERSONS TO WHOM RULE 237.1 NOTICE SENT TO:

Roland D. Kemper
217 Ida Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Linda ). Kemper
217 Ida Street
Berwick, PA 18603

OTIRATAA

Ilana Zion, ire
Shapiro & DeNardo, LLC
Attorney for Plaintiff




SITAPIRO & DENARDO., LLC

BY: CTIRISTOPIEER A. DENARDO, ESQUIRF
ATTORNEY 1.D. NO: PA Bar # 78447

3600 TTORIZON DRIVE, SUI'TT 150

KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406

TLELEPLIONE: (610) 278-6800

S & K FILE NO. 08-032671

Deutsche Bank National Trust Company. as : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Trustee for Long Beach Morlgage [oan Trust @ CIVIL DIVISION
200 -5 . COLUMBIA COUNTY
Pl AINTIFF :
Vs » o NO:2008-CV-762
Roland D. Kemper and Linda J. Kemper : Y (A )
DFIENSANT(S) | a OUK a) 5

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

L. Christopher A. Denardo, Esquire, Attorney for the Plaintiil, hercby cerlify that I have

served by (irst class mail, postage prepaid. true and correct copies of the attached papers upon
the followinge person(s) or Lheir attorney of record;

Roiand N, Kemper

217 [da Strect

Berwick, PA 18603

fanda J. Kemper

217 Ida Sueetl

HBerwick. PA 18603

Dale mailed:__Ze gy

SHAPIRO & DENARDO, 11.C

- ‘,':l'- -

Christopher A. DeNardo, Lsquire
Altorney for PlaintilT

N8-032071



SITAPIRO & DENARDO, LLC
BY: CIIRISTOPHER A. DENARDO, ESQUIRE
ATTORNIEY I.D. NO: PA Bar # 78447
600 HORIZON DRIV SUITE 150
NING O PRUSSIAL PA 19406
TELEPHONE: (610) 278-6800
S & K FILE NO. 08-032671
Deutsche Bank National ‘Trust Company, as
Trustee [or Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

2008 -ED 103

DEFENDANT(S)

2004-5 . COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIFI- 5

Vs, L NO:2008-CV-762

Roland D. Kemper and Linda J. Kemper i

CERTIFICATION OF ADDRESS

[ hereby certify that the correet address of the judgment creditor (Plaintiff) is:

Leutsche Bank National Trust Company. as Trustee for Long Beach Mortgage [.oan 1rust 2004-
1200 West Parkland Drive
Milwaukee, W[ 33224

and that the last known address(es) of the judgment debtor {Defendant(s)) is:

Roland D. Kemper
217 ida Street
Berwick, PA 18603

[.inda J. Kemper
217 Ida Street
Berwick, PA 18603

SITAPIRO & DENARDOQ, 11.C

L

BY- AN S —
Christopher A. DeNardo, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

08-032671]



OFFICE OF THE PROTIIONOTARY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Columbia Couty Clerk
35 West Main Street
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg. PA 17815
TAMI B, KLINE

Prothonotary

1O oeland D, Kemper
217 Ida Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Lyeutsehe Bank National Trust Company. as
{rustee for L.ong Beach Mortgage Loan Trust
2004-5

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
COLUMBIA COUNTY

VL
Roland D. Kemper and Linda J. Kemper
DEFENDANT(S)

NO:2008-CV-762

PLAINTIFF i

NOTICE
Pursuant to Rule 236 of the Supreme Court of Pennsylvania, you arc hereby notilied that a
Tudgment has been entered against you in the above proceeding as indicated below.
TAMI B. KLINI:
Prothonotary
| XX] Judgrment by Default
| 1Judgient for Possession
| | Judgment on Award of Arbitration
|| Judgment on Verdict
[ 1Judgment on Cowt Findings

- YOL HAVE ANY QPLESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE. PLEASE CALL:
ATTORNEY CIRISTOPHER A. DENARDQ, ESQUIRE AT (610) 278-6800.



OITICE OF THE PROTHONOTARY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Columbia Couty Clerk
35 West Main Strect
P.0. Box 380

Bloomsburg. PA 17815
TAMI B, KLINE
Prothonotary

T [inda J. Kemper
217 Ida Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Beutsche Bank National Trust Company, as + COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Lrustee lor Long Beach Mortgage Loan T'rust CIVIL DIVISTON

2004-5 v COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIFE |

VS  NO:2008-CV-762 ]

Roland D). Kemper and Linda I. Kemper | L% X YOI E
DEFIFNDANT(S) i FRED -0 )

NOTICE
Pursuant to Rule 236 of the Supreme Court of Pennsylvania. vou are hereby notified that a
Judgment has been entered against you in the above proceeding as indicated below.
TAMI B. KLINE
Prothonotary
[XX] Judgment by Default
I | Judgment for Possession
[ ]Judgment on Award of Arbitration
L ] Judgment on Verdict
| }Judgment on Court Findings

I YOU TAVE ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE. PLEASE CALL:
ATTORNEY CHRISTOPHER A. DENARDO, ESQUIRE AT (610) 278-6800.



SHAPIRO & DENARDO, LLC

BY: CHRISTOPHLR A. DENARDO, ESQUIRE

ATTORNEY LI, NO: PA Bar # 78447

3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150

NING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406

TELEPHONE: (610) 278-6800

S & K FILE NO. 08-032671
Deutscnic Bank National Trust Company, as
rusice for Long Beach Mortzage Toan Trust

20445 !

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

PEAINTIFF NO: 2608-CV-762
VA, : t Ak
Rolnud 1. Kemper sand Linda J. Kemper ao D% ;-D “,3
DEFENDANTS !
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as Trustee for Long Beach Mortgage [Loan
Frust 2004-5, Puintiff in the above action, sets forth, as of the date the praecipe for the writ of
execution was iiled, the following information concerning the real property located at 217 Ida
Streetl. Berwick, PA 18603,

| Mame and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s)
Roland 1. Kemper
217 Ida Street
Berwick, PA 18605

Linda J. Kemper
217 Tda Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Namc and address of Delendant(s) in the judgment:

Roland . Kemper
217 tda Street
Gerwick, PA 18603

lLinda I. Kemper
217 Tda Strect
Berwick, PA 18503

e

Name and last known address of cvery judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien
on the real property to be sold:

Deutsche rank National Trust Company. as Trustec for I.ong Beach Mortgage Loan
Arust 2004-5

F1200 west Parkland Drive

Milwaukee, WT 53224



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Peutsche Bank National Trust Company., as Trustee for Long Beach Mortgage Loan
Trust 2004-5. Plaintiff

11200 West Parkland Drive

Milwaukee, W1 53224

hy Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
NONE
0. Name and address ol every other person who has any record inferest in the propertly and

whosc interest may be affected by the sale:
Columbia County Domestic Relations
13 Perry Avenue

P.0O. Bex 380
Bloomsburg. PA 17815

Mame and address of cvery other person of whom the plaintitf has knowledge who has
dAny interest in the property which may be alfected by the sale:

TENANT OR OCCUPANT

217 lda Street

Berwick, PA 18603

Fventy that the statements made in this aflidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. [ understand that [alse statements herein arc
nade subjeet to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating (o unsworn [alsification to
authorities.

SHAPIRO & DENARDQ, 1.1.C

A

BY: {’_/-'ﬂ -
Christopher A. DeNardo, Esquire

Us-0320671
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